

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2283
of 2024**

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9605 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2284 of 2024

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9608 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2286 of 2024

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9599 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2287 of 2024

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9618 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2290 of 2024

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9611 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2291 of 2024

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9606 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2292 of 2024

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9602 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2293 of 2024

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9099 of 2020

=====

TULSHIBHAI DHANJIBHAI JAJADIYA

Versus

H M JANKAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY

Date : 15/10/2024

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI)

Registry is hereby directed to issue **NOTICE** under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 as prescribed under the Rules against the respondents returnable on 05.12.2024.

Registry is directed to place copy of this order in each of the applications.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)

(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J.)

siji