

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 2283 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/9605/2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2290 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9611 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2291 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9606 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2292 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9602 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2293 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9099 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2359 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9612 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2365 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9616 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2368 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9595 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2379 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9603 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2380 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9592 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2386 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9598 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2390 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9613 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2393 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9610 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2611 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11948 of 2021

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2284 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9608 of 2020

With

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2286 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9599 of 2020
With
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2287 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9618 of 2020

=====

TULSHIBHAI DHANJIBHAI JAJADIYA
 Versus
 H M JANKAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
 MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1
 MR KISHAN PATEL FOR NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
 and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI
 Date : 01/09/2025
COMMON ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned advocate Mr. Patel has submitted that money is already deposited before the Executive Court. He has tendered an order dated 17.07.2025 along with a Demand Draft. The same is ordered to be taken on record.

Learned advocate Ms. Prajapati does not have any instructions in this regard from the applicants. Under the circumstances, the matters are kept on **09.12.2025**. Registry to place a copy of this order in each of the connected matters.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)